
 

 

 

 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 
**Please submit to Mayor’s Legislative Team by 5 pm Wednesday 

 

1. Title: An ordinance to authorize Public Works to acquire three (3) aerial bucket trucks from 

2. Transwest financed through a companion capital lease purchase agreement with AAIG.     

3.  

 

4. Requesting Agency:  Public Works 

 

 

5. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Terri Goodwin  

  Phone:(720) 913-1766 

  Email:      

 

 

6. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will present the item at Mayor 

Council and who will be available for first and second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Terri Goodwin 

  Phone:      

  Email:      

 

 

7. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed ordinance is intended to 

accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 

This ordinance will authorize Public Works to enter into a contract with Transwest to 

acquire three (3) aerial bucket trucks.  A total of 4 aerial bucket trucks will be acquired 

however, no ordinance is required for the forth hybrid aerial bucket truck because its 

being acquired from a different vendor, OJ Watson, and the cost of the vehicle is less 

than $500,000.  The total cost of the Transwest aerial bucket trucks is $518,495.  A 

companion lease purchase agreement with All American Investment Group (AAIG) will 

provide financing for all 4 vehicles whose combined cost is $747,700.  The vehicles are 

replacements that will be used to install signage throughout the City.  If approved by 

council the anticipated closing date for the transaction will occur June 1, 2010.  

b. Duration 

       

c. Location 

       

d. Affected Council District 

      

e. Benefits 

       

f. Costs 

 $518,495 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or individuals who may have 

concerns about it? Please explain. 

        

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(Completed by Mayor’s Office):Ordinance Request Number:                        Date:  


	ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

